The Corporation of the City Of Kenora

By-law Number 56 - 2014

A By-Law to appoint Heather Kasprick to the position of Clerk for the City of Kenora

Whereas Section 228(1) of The Municipal Act, 2001 as amended empowers Council to appoint a Clerk of a municipality; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to make an appointment to the position of Clerk for the Corporation of the City of Kenora;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That Heather Kasprick be and is hereby appointed to the position of Municipal Clerk for the City of Kenora;
- 2. That By-law Number 5-2000 and By-law Number 22-2000 be hereby repealed;
- 3. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force on May 20, 2014.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 20th day of May, 2014

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 20th day of May, 2014

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
David S. Canfield, Mayor
Heather Kasprick, City Clerk